700243035

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
GERARD FRANCIS MCLEAN	Name: ANGSTROM POWER INCORPORATED
1	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes . No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 109 - 980 WEST 1ST STREET
Execution Date(s) 6 JANUARY 2006	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: NORTH VANCOUVER
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: BRITISH COLUMBIA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: CANADA Zip: V7P 3N4
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country, Caraba Zip, VII SIII
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/288158	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
Concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: ATTN.: GAVIN N. MANNING	Authorized to be charged by credit card
i 	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 480 - THE STATION	Enclosed
601 WEST CORDOVA STREET	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: VANCOUVER	8. Payment Information
State: BRITISH COLUMBIA Zip: V6B 1G1	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 604-669-3432	
Fax Number: 604-681-4081	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-1037</u>
Ernail Address: GNMdocket@patentable.com	Authorized User Name Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala
9. Signature:	9 FEBRUARY 2006
Signature	Date
GAVIN N. MANNING Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017246 FRAME: 0903

A454 0031 GNM/ns

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS I,

GERARD FRANCIS MCLEAN 3895 Marine Drive West Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V7V 1N3

(the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is as set out above, am the inventor of certain inventions or improvements described and claimed in United States Patent Application serial No. 11/288158 filed 29 November 2005 and entitled:

HYDROGEN FUEL DELIVERY SYSTEMS

AND WHEREAS, ANGSTROM POWER INCORPORATED, (the "Assignee") whose full post office address is #106 - 980 West 1st Street, North Vancouver, British Columbia, V7P 3N4, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and in and to the said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and said application, and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent; and I assign to and authorize the Assignee to file in my name applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

RECORDED: 02/09/2006

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at OSETH VANCOURE BC (COUNTY)

day of SANDARY (County), 2006.

SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by GERARD FRANCIS MCLEAN in the presence of:

ANNA STOKAS
Print Witness's Name

#822- HA5 MARPOLE AVE (ANADA VIOH 185)

Print Witness's Address

ENGINEER.

Print Witness's Occupation